

Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia 1325 G Street N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20005 202-626-5120 www.dcpsc.org

Press Release

For Immediate Release: April 11, 2016

Contact: Kellie Armstead Didigu, Media Relations Specialist Email: kdidigu@psc.dc.gov Office: 202-626-5124

Commission Offices Closed for Two Days

(WASHINGTON, D.C.) – The Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia will be closed for administrative purposes on Thursday, April 14, 2016, and in observance of Emancipation Day on Friday, April 15, 2016. Regular business hours will resume on Monday, April 18, 2016.

Customers are encouraged to plan ahead for services requiring an in-person visit to the Commission. Any filing due dates that fall on April 14th or April 15th will be extended until April 18th.

The Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia is an independent agency established by Congress in 1913 to regulate electric, natural gas, and telecommunications companies in the District of Columbia.

###